Shorecrest College Counseling General Calendar

2025-2026

First Semester

Senior Recharge 1 Thursday, August 14, 1-4pm
SENIOF RECRAIZE 2 ...ttt ettt s et s s st b s e snas et s et et esa e s sesans Tuesday, August 19, 9am-12pm
(Grade 12, seniors only, choose one session)

SENIOK LAUNCK ...ttt e a s s s e e s e e s s s s s e ssasesesesenene Thursday, September 4, 6-7pm
(Grade 12, parents/guardians only, prior to Upper School Back to School Night)

First YEar FOUNAAtION ...........oooovciirteeeeeeeeeteteeee ettt ettt s s s e s s s s s ns s s eaeaennns Tuesday, September 9, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 9, students & parents/guardians)

SOPROMOIE STrAtEZIES ...ttt ettt a st b et se s s s s s e nnaen Tuesday, September 30, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 10, students & parents/guardians)

BAIS COlIEEE Fall ...ttt ettt ettt a et e e bt e et s et e asb et et esese s s s esesesessasasesesesans Sunday, October 5, 12-2pm
(Grades 9, 10 & 11, students & parents/guardians, Bay Area Independent Schools College Fair)

JUNUOT JOUINBY ...ttt ettt ettt et et s e s s e sa bt et ebebe e s s etebesesessas et et et esesensasenes Tuesday, October 7, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 11, students & parents/guardians)

The Shorecrest Advantage: Exploring Shorecrest Upper School (virtual) ...........cccoeoevveueunncee. Wednesday, October 15, 7-8:30pm
(Grade 8, parents/guardians)

PSAT 8/9 & PSAT/NMSQT ...ttt eseststes e ses e s s s s s s sannans Wednesday, October 15 during school hours
(Grades 9, 10 & 11, students only)

MORNEY IMALLELS ...ttt a e b bbb s s s b ae s s b se b sensebesssessenenens Thursday, November 20, 6-7:30pm
(Grades 9-12, students & parents/guardians, Financial Aid and Affording College)

Second Semester

College Counseling SHOWCASE ...ttt ea e snnenes Tuesday, January 13, 2026, 6-7:30pm
(All Shorecrest Families)

Tampa Bay Case StUIES ...ttt ettt s st s et s s s ae bt s s s s e snnnas Sunday, February 22, 1-4pm
(Grade 11, students & parents/guardians)

HBCU COlEE FaAir ...ttt etetese s s bbb b s s sas s bbb s sessssasesesesetes sbesesessssssssasssens Saturday, March 28, 1-4pm
(Grades 8-12, students & parents/guardians, Historically Black Colleges & Universities College Fair)

JUNIOT GPS ...ttt bt b bbb bbb b se e be et ebessesesseseassseaessasesensesasens Tuesday, April 14 -Friday, April 17
(Grade 11, students only)

www.shorecrest.org/college



